

MIDWEST EXCHANGE FEE SCHEDULE

SUMMER SEMESTER 2009

MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE - UNDERGRADUATE										
CREDIT HOURS	ED	UCATIONAL FEE		ORMATION CHNOLOGY FEE	F	ACTIVITY ACILITY FEE	HE	ALTH SERVICE FEE	T	OTAL FEES
1	\$	368.40	\$	12.20	\$	24.87	\$	39.50	\$	444.97
2	\$	736.80	\$	24.40		49.74	\$	39.50	\$	850.44
3	\$	1,105.20	\$	36.60		74.61	\$	39.50	\$	1,255.91
4	\$	1,473.60	\$	48.80		99.48	\$	39.50	\$	1,661.38
5	\$	1,842.00	\$	61.00		124.35	\$	39.50	\$	2,066.85
6	\$	2,210.40	\$	73.20		124.35	\$	39.50	\$	2,447.45
7	\$	2,578.80	\$	85.40		124.35	\$	39.50	\$	2,828.05
8	\$	2,947.20	\$	97.60		124.35	\$	39.50	\$	3,208.65

MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE - GRADUATE									
CREDIT HOURS	ED	UCATIONAL FEE		FORMATION CHNOLOGY FEE	ACTIVITY FACILITY FEE	HE	EALTH SERVICE FEE	T	OTAL FEES
1	\$	448.05	\$	12.20	\$ 24.87	\$	39.50	\$	524.62
2	\$	896.10	\$	24.40	49.74	\$	39.50	\$	1,009.74
3	\$	1,344.15	\$	36.60	74.61	\$	39.50	\$	1,494.86
4	\$	1,792.20	\$	48.80	99.48	\$	39.50	\$	1,979.98
5	\$	2,240.25	\$	61.00	124.35	\$	39.50	\$	2,465.10
6	\$	2,688.30	\$	73.20	124.35	\$	39.50	\$	2,925.35
7	\$	3,136.35	\$	85.40	124.35	\$	39.50	\$	3,385.60
8	\$	3,584.40	\$	97.60	124.35	\$	39.50	\$	3,845.85

^{*}Educational & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering Supplemental Fee of \$54.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering courses, except for courses offered by the Department of Geology & Geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering Supplemental Fee.

Courses and Science Supplemental Fee of \$54.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Computer Science, Biological Sciences, Chemistry, Students enrolled in Computer Science, Biological Science, Chemistry, Students enrolled in Computer Science, Chemistry, Students enrolled in Computer Science, Chemistry, Science, Chemistry, Science, Chemistry, Science, Chemistry, Science, Chemistry, Chemis

A maximum Science Supplemental Fee for Physics of \$27.30 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Physics courses.

Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee for Physics.

Fees subject Business, IS&T, and M&IS Course Fee of \$27.30 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T, and M&IS courses. Fees and an Co-listed courses are subject to the Business Supplemental Fee.

Students who have registered for credit courses and whose registration is subsequently canceled, who withdraw from the University or reduce their course load, will, subject to certain exceptions, receive a refund of fees in accordance with the above schedule.

The Midwest Student Exchange Program (MSEP) was established by the Midwestern Higher Education Commission to increase interstate educational opportunities for students in its member states.

The program enables residents of Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Nebraska, North Dakota and Wisconsin to enroll at Missouri S&T at the following rates.

For more information about MSEP contact the Student Financial Assistance Office at SFA@mst.edu. Questions regarding residency should be directed to the Registrar's Office at registrar@mst.edu.

PLEASE NOTE: The Midwest Student Exchange Program does not apply to Distance Education courses or the Masters of Business Administration program at Missouri University of Science & Technology.